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(2,54 mm)
.100"
Pitch

Optional 
Alignment 
Pin

PGP–104–01–G–S–AD
PGP–103–01–G–S–AD–P

PGP–105–01–G–D–AT

PGP–102–01–G–D–AD

Spring loaded 
“pogo-pin” style 
sockets

4,5 mm 
mated 
heights

Single or 
double 
row

For complete specifi cations and 
recommended PCB layouts see 
www.samtec.com?PGP 

Insulator Material:  
Black LCP
Contact Material: 
Brass
Plating:
Au over 30µ" (0,76 µm) Ni
RoHS Compliant:
Yes

Processing:
Lead-Free Solderable:
Yes
SMT Lead Coplanarity:
(0,10 mm) .004" max 

Note: Some lengths, 
styles and options are
non-standard, non-returnable.

NO. OF
POSITIONSPGP

02 thru 05

OPTION

–P
= Pick & 

Place 
Pad

–TR
= Tape & 

Reel 

PLATING
OPTION

–G
= 10µ" 

(0,25 µm) 
Gold

SPECIFICATIONS

1 01 ALIGNMENT
PIN

–AT
= Alignment Top 

Side

–AD
= Alignment Top 

And Bottom

ROW
OPTION

–S
= Single 

Row

–D
= Double 

Row
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.035 
DIA 

(0,89) 
.035 
DIA 

(0,64) 
.025 

(No. of Positions +1)  
x (2,54) .100 

(1,90) 
.075 
DIA 

(0,25) 
.010 

(4,27) 
.168 

(5,50) 
.217 

(4,51) 
.178 

(0,99) 
.039 

(3,05) 
.120 

(1,27) 
.050 

(1,27) 
.050 

(5,59) 
.220 

(2,54) 
.100 

(2,54) 
.100 

(2,54) 
.100 

(0,89) 
.035 

–D

–D

–S

–S

POGO  STYLE  ONE  PIECE  CONNECTOR

F-213 SUPPLEMENT

Downloaded from Arrow.com.

http://www.arrow.com

